18 Regular Session (Acts 2010, p. 190), from the in-lieu-of-taxes

19 payments made by the Tennessee Valley Authority for fiscal

20 years 2014, 2015, and 2016 shall be distributed as follows:

21 (1) Two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) One

22 hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000) each year to

23 the City of Hartselle for lighting at the municipal soccer

24 fields in the City of Hartselle.

25 (2) One hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) each

26 year to the United Way of Morgan County for the sole purpose

1 of funding the Starting Strong Pre-K Initiative for a